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FACTS AND FIGURES

Bl R iat #y- 2018-2019

BGRADUATES

GRADUATE NUMBER EZ4£ A8

ENROLMENT 24 A%

2017-2018 2018-2019

University-based Total R a 10,895 11,493
By Faculty/School b
Arts Faculty EAE 1,660 1,665
Business School TR T ER T 2,307 2,521
Chinese Medicine School B AR [ 518 577
Communication School (EFHER 1,794 1,859
Science Faculty T ER 1,831 1,961
Social Sciences Faculty e Rl 2,375 2,470
Academy of Visual Arts AR 410 440
By Level of Study JRRREE S
Ph.D. T 424 403
M.Phil. PEATE - 65 75
Taught Postgraduate EEEAEEEE 3,016 3,510
Undergraduate ARIERFE 7,027 7,145
Sub-degree e T 363 360
School of Continuin
Education-based 'Igotal RO AR 12,598 10,629
Full-time Programmes 2 HHERE 5,876 6,008
Part-time Degree Programmes 3#:5E2 (7 252 907 566
P lome prorammes NGB/ SUEINE 2575 2417
Other Part-time Courses HAhFEERAE 3,240 1,638

GENDER DISTRIBUTION EZr4:EE 4

Male 8 : Female Z

University-based REARE 1:17
By Faculty/School gy
Arts Faculty CERfE 1:26
Business School T B ER 1:16
Chinese Medicine School B EEEL oz 1:19
Communication School B EL R 1:24
Science Faculty FHES T 11:1
Social Sciences Faculty HEREERE 1:1.7
Academy of Visual Arts SRR 1:38
By Level of Study b diin-lpan
Ph.D. TEML 11:1
M.Phil. PTERE A 11:1
Taught Postgraduate EEEMEERE 1:20
Undergraduate KRR 1:18
Sub-degree e 3 14:1
Notes ffit:

Intake figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education Uiz4: A B ffER S
EERyERA

Intake figures include senior year intakes 4= A S E0FE S AR 4R 34

University-based numbers are as of 31 October AZ2AE A B % SR+ H =1 —H Byt

Enrolment figures for Full-time Programmes and Part-time Degree / Diploma / Certificate
Programmes offered by the School of Continuing Education are as of 31 December
FHEEE R 2 H R R B SUB R SRR S A N L B
+ZRA=+—HA%E

Enrolment figures for Other Part-time Courses offered by the School of Continuing Education are
the year's total enrolment 4 BRI A HA 3 ERR LAY B2 A4 AU 4R

Intake and enrolment figures include students who enrol in Conversion Programmes for Diploma
Graduates of Hong Kong Baptist College and take courses offered by the University Proper
S N B A N\ S FE SR R SR B TS A M (R B SR AR 8
KREREFEHVRE

Gender distribution figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education 5524 H: 3
WA ISR SRR

2017-2018
University-based Total KB ER 5,189
By Faculty/School bl ST e
Arts Faculty R 744
Business School T s e 1,182
Chinese Medicine School BB o 188
Communication School (E PR ER 1,077
Science Faculty FHE 790
Social Sciences Faculty FaRp = 1,083
Academy of Visual Arts 1 G 125
By Level of Study HIEEE Y
Ph.D. HEgt 90
M.Phil. TTEAE - 21
Taught Postgraduate BB 2,268
Undergraduate ARIRFE 2,650
Sub-degree = 160
School of Continuin
Education-based ‘I?otal RSB 1,696
Postgraduate Diploma VIS REREE 64
Bachelor of Education HEE AR 432
Associate Degree e S VA Y 1,200

Number
L SEIN
Total Respondents [ S B 2,516
Employment Status b =
Employed Full-time kR 1,862
Further Studies HE(E 307
Employed Part-time F: 102
Not Seeking Employment R T 23
Self-employed BEMEM 98
Not Yet Employed 5 25
Temporarily Employed FERG Rt 11
Emigrated R 88
Employment Sector BT
Commerce/Industry TRE5 1,130
Community/Social Services HERRS 209
Education HE 413
Government BURTH S 50
Notes ffi3E:

Graduate figures are as of September 2019 H3#4: A B —ZE— 4L H B4

2018-2019
5,603

738
1,210
251
1,154
926
1,174
150

88

22
2,630
2,717
146

1,338

104
261
973

EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS BisE&is

Percentage

B
100.0%

74.0%
12.2%
4.1%
0.9%
3.9%
1.0%
0.4%
3.5%

62.7%
11.6%
22.9%

2.8%

Graduate figures include those of Conversion Programmes for Diploma Graduates of Hong Kong

Baptist College S22 A\ Bl & /= @ 22 e A ME (B 7 (i e DERaRiZ ol

Graduate figures of the School of Continuing Education include only those from the Postgraduate
Diploma, Bachelor of Education and Associate Degree Programmes 3485 225 >~ B2 4= A%
REFESRIESUE - B R B BRI EE A

Employment statistics are from the Employment Survey conducted by the Office of Student Affairs for
full-time first-degree students only graduating in 2018 3472 [ i i (9 S8 A S il by — & —/UE

& H AR s A S TR RS DL A

All figures for student and staff are in headcount
i A SR B B R AT

BSTAFF
ACADEMIC / TEACHING STAFF STRENGTH 58 A 8 A%

Full-time Part-time

2 il

University Total REGE 851 865
Arts Faculty R 128 94
Business School TR AR 113 27
Chinese Medicine School BB I 109 22
Communication School (E TR ER R 83 101
Science Faculty HHE 113 16
Social Sciences Faculty - Ef e 157 108
Academy of Visual Arts 1 G 28 19
Continuing Education School FEH ST 120 478

NON-TEACHING STAFF STRENGTH JEZ2 A\ B N8

Full-time Part-time

i SR
University Total REBLES 2,128 191
Academic Departments BB 1,204 157
Arts Faculty SrERfE 80 17
Business School TR e 84 2
Chinese Medicine School B E 257 13
Communication School (EFHER 59 9
Science Faculty FHERf 269 43
Social Sciences Faculty thErfl R 176 50
Academy of Visual Arts TR B 27 10
Continuing Education School HHEBE S 252 13
Academic Support Units Bl EE R 297 14
Administration Offices 1TEERFY 356 9
Others =il iiA 271 11
Chaplain's Office g 11 3
Maintenance of Premises EFLEE 143 1
Student Facilities and Amenities EL A SR R AL 117 7
Note fff&t:
All staff figures are as of 31 October i & A BLIZAFE - H =1+—H Bte

BFINANCE AND OTHERS
[INCOME AND EXPENDITURE WiAsfEt

2017-2018 2018-2019

TOTAL INCOME
Government Subventions
Tuition, Programme and
Other Fees
Interest and Net Investment
Income
Donations and Benefactions
Auxiliary Services Income
Other Income
TOTAL EXPENDITURE
Teaching, Learning and Research
Teaching and Research
Library
Central Computing Facilities
Other Academic Services
Institutional Support
Management and General
Premises and Related Expenses
Student and General Education
Services

Other Activities

University Total

UGC Grants

Research Grants Council (RGC)
Collaborative Research Fund
General Research Fund
Direct Allocation
Others

Other Funds

University Total

By Faculty/School
Arts Faculty
Business School

Chinese Medicine School
Communication School
Science Faculty

Social Sciences Faculty
Academy of Visual Arts
Continuing Education School

Number of Study Places
Number of Public Computer
Workstations
Number of Portable Computing
Devices for Loan
Library Collections
Volumes
Current Serials
Audiovisual Materials & Microforms

e-Databases
e-Journals

e-Books

Notes ffizl:

(in HK$'000 P F#ki#gs1)
HUA 3,088,973 3,185,475
B R 1,357,602 1,437,948
g e HAneE 1,159,801 1,211,163
FIEFOFRE WA 234,365 182,267
TR BB E R 81,282 81,276
HETERR U A 220,584 238,863
HAthg A 35,339 33,958
s 2,888,138 3,091,761
e - BEERW
2 Rt 1,732,957 1,843,205
[ EH 83,661 87,383
rh LB RS 98,669 99,747
HoAtn B S 91,655 101,255
BEXIR
R RS 277,857 296,459
Re&RARMFEY 414,236 468,586
B R—RBE R 173,293 181,037
HoAtiEE 15,810 14,089
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RESEARCH FUNDING W52#&E)

2018-2019

(In HK$'000 L\ F-#51)
826,936

190,383

215,211

27,304

139,447

6

48,454

421,342

RESEARCH ACTIVITIES #3ETAE

No. of Projects

WiseHE
1,093

106
90
172
49
412
232
28
4

2018-2019
Kowloon Shek Mun
Campus Campus
HFIRE
1,393 464
169 48
26 25
1,210,374 51,223
2,358 69
127,181 5,971
All Campuses
389
147,993
1,325,363

Figures for 2018-19 are based on audited accounts % — /(& — JUM E4EEIR H B4 #HZ



