STUDENT

	2017-2018	2018-2019
大學本部總數	4,659	5,131
按院劃分		
文學院	634	663
工商管理學院	968	1,073
中醫藥學院	208	260
傳理學院	900	986
理學院	857	987
社會科學院	944	999
視覺藝術院	148	163
按程度劃分		
哲學博士	104	100
哲學碩士	26	36
高等學位修讀課程	2,219	2,621
本科課程	2,131	2,193
副學位課程	179	181
	按院劃分 文學院 工學院 中醫藥學院 傳理學院 理學所 建學會科學院 發程度劃分 哲學博士 哲學 明士 哲學 明士 哲學 明士	大學本部總數 4,659 按院劃分 文學院 634 工商管理學院 968 中醫藥學院 208 傳理學院 900 理學院 857 社會科學院 944 視覺藝術院 148 按程度劃分 哲學博士 104 哲學碩士 26 高等學位修讀課程 2,219

ENROLMENT 學生人數			
		2017-2018	2018-2019
University-based Total	大學本部總數	10,895	11,493
By Faculty/School	按院劃分		
Arts Faculty	文學院	1,660	1,665
Business School	工商管理學院	2,307	2,521
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	518	577
Communication School	傳理學院	1,794	1,859
Science Faculty	理學院	1,831	1,961
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	2,375	2,470
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	410	440
By Level of Study	按程度劃分		
Ph.D.	哲學博士	424	403
M.Phil.	哲學碩士	65	75
Taught Postgraduate	高等學位修讀課程	3,016	3,510
Undergraduate	本科課程	7,027	7,145
Sub-degree	副學位課程	363	360
School of Continuing	持續教育學院總數	12,598	10,629
Education-based Total	付領教月字阮總数	12,330	10,029
Full-time Programmes	全日制課程	5,876	6,008
Part-time Degree Programmes	兼讀學位課程	907	566
Part-time Certificate / Diploma Programmes	兼讀證書/文憑課程	2,575	2,417
Other Part-time Courses	其他兼讀課程	3,240	1,638

GENDER DISTRIBUTION 男女生比例			
	Male 男: Female 女		
大學本部	1:1.7		
按院劃分			
文學院	1:2.6		
工商管理學院	1:1.6		
中醫藥學院	1:1.9		
傳理學院	1:2.4		
理學院	1.1 : 1		
社會科學院	1:1.7		
視覺藝術院	1:3.8		
按程度劃分			
哲學博士	1.1 : 1		
哲學碩士	1.1 : 1		
高等學位修讀課程	1:2.0		
本科課程	1: 1.8		
副學位課程	1.4 : 1		
	大學本部 按院劃分 文學院管理學院 中醫藥學院 傳理學院 理學院 社會學學院 視覺藝數分 哲學博士 哲學碩士 高等學與位修讀課程 本科課程		

Notes 備註:

Intake figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education 收生人數不包括持續教育學院的學生

Intake figures include senior year intakes 收生人數包括高年級的新生

University-based numbers are as of 31 October 大學本部人數以該學年度十月三十一日為準

Enrolment figures for Full-time Programmes and Part-time Degree / Diploma / Certificate Programmes offered by the School of Continuing Education are as of 31 December 持續教育學院的全日制課程及兼讚學位文憑/證書課程的學生人數以該學年度十二月三十一日為應

Enrolment figures for Other Part-time Courses offered by the School of Continuing Education are the year's total enrolment 持續教育學院的其他兼讀課程的學生人數乃全年總數

Intake and enrolment figures include students who enrol in Conversion Programmes for Diploma Graduates of Hong Kong Baptist College and take courses offered by the University Proper 收生人數及學生人數包括報讀香港浸會學院畢業生進修之銜接學士學位課程並選修大學本部科目的學生

Gender distribution figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education 男女生比例 並不包括持續教育學院的學生

FACTS AND FIGURES

資料及統計數字 2018-2019

All figures for student and staff are in headcount 所有學生與職員的數字是以人數計

GRADUATES

GRADUATE NUMBER 畢業	生人數		
		2017-2018	2018-2019
University-based Total	大學本部總數	5,189	5,603
By Faculty/School	按院劃分		
Arts Faculty	文學院	744	738
Business School	工商管理學院	1,182	1,210
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	188	251
Communication School	傳理學院	1,077	1,154
Science Faculty	理學院	790	926
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	1,083	1,174
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	125	150
By Level of Study	按程度劃分		
Ph.D.	哲學博士	90	88
M.Phil.	哲學碩士	21	22
Taught Postgraduate	高等學位修讀課程	2,268	2,630
Undergraduate	本科課程	2,650	2,717
Sub-degree	副學位課程	160	146
School of Continuing Education-based Total	持續教育學院總數	1,696	1,338
Postgraduate Diploma	次在分准細和	64	104
Bachelor of Education	深造文憑課程 教育學士學位課程	432	261
Associate Degree	(1) 教育学士学位課程 副學士學位課程	1,200	973
Addodate Deglee	町子工子世 1	1,200	313

EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS	3 就業統計		
		Number	Percentage
		畢業生人數	百分率
Total Respondents	回應問卷人數	2,516	100.0%
Employment Status	就業情況		
Employed Full-time	全職就業	1,862	74.0%
Further Studies	進修	307	12.2%
Employed Part-time	兼職	102	4.1%
Not Seeking Employment	暫停工作	23	0.9%
Self-employed	自我僱用	98	3.9%
Not Yet Employed	待業	25	1.0%
Temporarily Employed	臨時就業	11	0.4%
Emigrated	移民	88	3.5%
Employment Sector	就職行業		
Commerce/Industry	工商界	1,130	62.7%
Community/Social Services	社會服務	209	11.6%
Education	教育	413	22.9%
Government	政府機構	50	2.8%

Notes 備註:

Graduate figures are as of September 2019 畢業生人數以二零一九年九月為準

Graduate figures include those of Conversion Programmes for Diploma Graduates of Hong Kong Baptist College 畢業生人數包括香港浸會學院畢業生進修之銜接學士學位課程畢業生

Graduate figures of the School of Continuing Education include only those from the Postgraduate Diploma, Bachelor of Education and Associate Degree Programmes 持續教育學院之畢業生人數只包括深造文憑,教育學士學位及副學士學位課程畢業生

Employment statistics are from the Employment Survey conducted by the Office of Student Affairs for full-time first-degree students only graduating in 2018 就業統計數據源自學生事務處為二零一八年全日制本科畢業生進行的就業情況調查

STAFF

ACADEMIC / TEACHING STAF	ACADEMIC / TEACHING STAFF STRENGTH 教學人員人數				
		Full-time	Part-time		
		全職	兼職		
University Total	大學總數	851	865		
Arts Faculty	文學院	128	94		
Business School	工商管理學院	113	27		
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	109	22		
Communication School	傳理學院	83	101		
Science Faculty	理學院	113	16		
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	157	108		
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	28	19		
Continuing Education School	持續教育學院	120	478		

		Full-time	Part-time
		全職	兼職
University Total	大學總數	2,128	191
Academic Departments	教學部門	1,204	157
Arts Faculty	文學院	80	17
Business School	工商管理學院	84	2
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	257	13
Communication School	傳理學院	59	9
Science Faculty	理學院	269	43
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	176	50
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	27	10
Continuing Education School	持續教育學院	252	13
Academic Support Units	輔助教學部門	297	14
Administration Offices	行政部門	356	9
Others	其他	271	11
Chaplain's Office	校牧處	11	3
Maintenance of Premises	樓宇維修	143	1
Student Facilities and Amenities	學生事務及康樂設施	117	7

Note 備註:

All staff figures are as of 31 October 教職員人數以該年度十月三十一日為準

FINANCE AND OTHERS

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ↓	女入與支出		
		2017-2018	2018-2019
		(in HK\$'0	00 以千港幣計)
TOTAL INCOME	總收入	3,088,973	3,185,475
Government Subventions	政府撥款	1,357,602	1,437,948
Tuition, Programme and Other Fees	學費、課程及其他收費	1,159,801	1,211,163
Interest and Net Investment Income	利息及淨投資收入	234,365	182,267
Donations and Benefactions	捐款及慈善捐贈	81,282	81,276
Auxiliary Services Income	雜項服務收入	220,584	238,863
Other Income	其他收入	35,339	33,958
TOTAL EXPENDITURE	總支出	2,888,138	3,091,761
Teaching, Learning and Research	教學、學習及科研		
Teaching and Research	教學及科研	1,732,957	1,843,205
Library	圖書館	83,661	87,383
Central Computing Facilities	中央電腦設施	98,669	99,747
Other Academic Services	其他教學服務	91,655	101,255
Institutional Support	教學支援		
Management and General	管理及一般支出	277,857	296,459
Premises and Related Expenses	校舍及有關開支	414,236	468,586
Student and General Education Services	學生及一般教育服務	173,293	181,037
Other Activities	其他活動	15,810	14,089

RESEARCH FUNDING 研究資助	<i>t</i> j	2018-2019
		(In HK\$'000 以千港幣計)
University Total	大學總數	826,936
UGC Grants	政府(教資會)資助	190,383
Research Grants Council (RGC)	研究資助局撥款	215,211
Collaborative Research Fund	協作研究金	27,304
General Research Fund	優配研究金	139,447
Direct Allocation	直接撥款	6
Others	其他	48,454
Other Funds	其他資助	421,342

		No. of Projects 研究項目
Jniversity Total	大學總數	1,093
By Faculty/School	按院劃分	
Arts Faculty	文學院	10
Business School	工商管理學院	9
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	17
Communication School	傳理學院	4
Science Faculty	理學院	41
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	23
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	2
Continuing Education School	持續教育學院	

LIBRARY DATA 圖書館數據			
		2018-2019	
		Kowloon	Shek Mun
		Campus	Campus
		九龍校園	石門校園
Number of Study Places	閱覽座位	1,393	464
Number of Public Computer Workstations	電腦工作站	169	48
Number of Portable Computing Devices for Loan	可供借用便攜式電腦	26	25
Library Collections	圖書館藏量		
Volumes	藏書 (冊)	1,210,374	51,223
Current Serials	現刊(種)	2,358	69
Audiovisual Materials & Microforms	視聽及縮微資料(件)	127,181	5,971
		All Cam	puses
e-Databases	電子數據庫		389
e-Journals	電子期刊	1-	47,993
e-Books	電子書籍	1,3	25,363

Notes 備註:

Figures for 2018-19 are based on audited accounts 二零一八至一九財政年度賬目已經審核